
                                        Quantitation Report    (Not Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_R\Data\PR111822\
  Data File : PR058165.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 18 Nov 2022  11:15
  Operator  : AJ\MA
  Sample    : Low‐Level LFB‐MDL Check
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 10   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Nov 18 11:45:40 2022
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_R\Method\PR111822‐8011‐504.M
  Quant Title  : GC EXTRACTABLES
  QLast Update : Fri Nov 18 10:34:15 2022
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation
 
  Volume Inj.     : 1 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB MR1            Signal #2 Phase: ZB MR2
  Signal #1 Info  : 30Mx0.32mmx 0.5µm Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25µm
 
        Compound         RT#1      RT#2    Resp#1   Resp#2   ng/ml    ng/ml
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
   Target Compounds
 1) SA  EDB             2.885     2.166   1227575   762060    0.022     0.022  
 2) SA  DBCP            6.656     5.434   1924676  1523472    0.022     0.023  
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
  (f)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window (#)=Amounts differ by > 25%  (m)=manual int.

PR111822‐8011‐504.M Fri Nov 18 11:45:43 2022                                                      1

Instrument :
ECD_R
ClientSampleId :

Instrument :
ECD_R
ClientSampleId :



                                        Quantitation Report    (Not Reviewed)

  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_R\Data\PR111822\
  Data File : PR058165.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 18 Nov 2022  11:15
  Operator  : AJ\MA
  Sample    : Low‐Level LFB‐MDL Check
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 10   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Nov 18 11:45:40 2022
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_R\Method\PR111822‐8011‐504.M
  Quant Title  : GC EXTRACTABLES
  QLast Update : Fri Nov 18 10:34:15 2022
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation

  Volume Inj.     : 1 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB MR1            Signal #2 Phase: ZB MR2
  Signal #1 Info  : 30Mx0.32mmx 0.5µm Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25µm

0.00 0.50 1.00 1.50 2.00 2.50 3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00

1500000

2000000

2500000

3000000

3500000

4000000

Time

Response_ Signal: PR058165.D\ECD1A.ch
 2

.8
84  6

.6
55

D
B

C
P

E
D

B

0.00 0.50 1.00 1.50 2.00 2.50 3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00

1100000

1200000

1300000

1400000

1500000

1600000

1700000

1800000

1900000

Time

Response_ Signal: PR058165.D\ECD2B.ch

 2
.1

65

 5
.4

33
D

B
C

P
 #

2

E
D

B
 #

2

PR111822‐8011‐504.M Fri Nov 18 11:45:45 2022                                                      Page: 2

Instrument :
ECD_R
ClientSampleId :


